TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM318079

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee and the Citizenship and Entity of the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 005359 Frame 0211. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release of Security Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association		08/29/2014	FEDERAL AGENCY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W.J. Dennis & Company	
Street Address:	1111 Davis Road	
City:	Elgin	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60123	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1219971	CAULKSAV'R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028611783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: PATENTS@BAKERLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: BAKER AND HOSTETLER LLP
Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016904 GENERAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kajsa Soss
SIGNATURE:	/Kajsa Soss/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0101

source=Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0102

NOTICE OF RELEASE, RELINQUISHMENT & DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS NOTICE OF RELEASE, dated and effective as of August 29, 2014 is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, with an office located at 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (successor to The First National Bank of Chicago) (the "Creditor"), and provided to, W.J. Dennis & Company, having its principal place of business located at 1111 Davis Road, Elgin, Illinois, 60123, United States of America ("W.J. Dennis"), through a predecessor in title, namely, W.J. Dennis & Company.

WHEREAS pursuant to a Security Agreement dated November 16, 1994 (the "Security Agreement") between W.J. Dennis and Creditor, W.J. Dennis granted to Creditor a secured interest in United States trademark registration number 1,219,971 for CAULKSAV'R (the "Trademark"), in consideration of the provision of certain credit facilities to W.J. Dennis;

AND WHEREAS on or around November 21, 1994, the Security Agreement was registered against the Trademark at the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Creditor, Creditor agrees as follows:

- 1. Creditor hereby discharges, relinquishes, releases and terminates all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.
- 2. Creditor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the present Notice of Release, Relinquishment & Discharge of Security Interest (the "Release") against the Trademark and in such places as it deems necessary or advisable to give effect hereto.
- 3. The present Release is subject to, governed by and interpreted in accordance with all applicable federal and state laws.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0103

EXECUTED at CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, this 29th day of AUGUST 2014.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association

By:

Title: EXECUTENT DIFFECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 09/25/2014